PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2394

Page 1, line 16, remove ", shown by an actual fixed permanent dwelling or"

Page 1, line 17, remove "establishment"

Page 2, line 27, replace "office" with "offices"

Page 2, line 28, after "incurred" insert "in performing those duties"

Page 3, line 1, replace "Before" with "Not later than" and replace "2004" with "2006"

- Page 3, line 7, replace "2000 and 2002" with "the two previous election years"
- Page 3, line 9, replace "2000 and 2002" with "the two previous election years"
- Page 3, line 10, after "<u>either</u>" insert "<u>of</u>", replace "<u>election</u>" with "<u>elections</u>", and replace "<u>2000</u> <u>or 2002</u>" with "<u>the two previous election years</u>"
- Page 3, line 12, after "<u>either</u>" insert "<u>of</u>", replace "<u>election</u>" with "<u>elections</u>", and replace "<u>2000</u> <u>or 2002</u>" with "<u>the two previous election years</u>"

Page 3, line 17, replace "2000 and 2002" with "the two previous election years"

Page 3, line 24, replace "2000" with "the two previous election years"

Page 3, line 25, remove "and 2002"

Page 5, line 6, replace "city" with "address"

- Page 9, line 7, after the second underscored comma insert "<u>city or township, school district,</u> <u>county commissioner district, if applicable,</u>"
- Page 9, line 11, replace "maintenance" with "administration"

Page 9, after line 24, insert:

"3. The complete mailing address of the individual, if different from the individual's residential address."

Page 9, line 25, replace "3." with "4."

Page 9, remove lines 26 through 29

- Page 10, line 1, after the second underscored comma insert "<u>city or township, school district,</u> <u>county commissioner district, if applicable,</u>"
- Page 10, line 4, replace "maintenance" with "administration"
- Page 10, line 31, after the underscored comma insert "<u>except if the suspected violation may</u> <u>have been committed by the county auditor, in which case the report must be</u> <u>immediately transmitted to the state's attorney,</u>"</u>

Page 12, after line 4, insert:

"e. <u>The individual offering to vote fails or refuses to provide an</u> appropriate form of identification as requested under subsection 3."

Page 12, line 8, after "identification" insert "is not" and after "provided" insert "or"

Page 13, line 23, remove "<u>which displays the individual's date of birth</u>" and after the underscored period insert "<u>If an individual offering to vote fails or refuses to show an appropriate form of identification, the individual may be allowed to vote without being challenged according to section 16.1-05-06 if the individual provides to the election board the individual's date of birth and if a member of the election board or a clerk knows the individual and can personally vouch that the individual is a qualified elector of the precinct."</u>

Renumber accordingly